BY: Senator Gladden

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 322, AS AMENDED

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 2 of the Budget and Taxation Committee Amendments (SB0322/519432/2), in line 22 of Amendment No. 1, after "to" insert "buy or lease the central computer authorized under this Act; requiring the licensee to"; in the same line, strike the comma and substitute "and"; and in line 23, strike ", and central computer".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 22 of the Budget and Taxation Committee Amendments, in lines 14 and 21 of Amendment No. 8, in each instance, strike "\$5,000,000" and substitute "\$15,000,000".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 27 of the bill, in line 21, after "(A)" insert "(1)"; in the same line, strike "EACH VIDEO LOTTERY TERMINAL DEVICE, ASSOCIATED EQUIPMENT, AND"; in lines 23 and 24, strike "(1)" and "(2)", respectively, and substitute "(I)" and "(II)", respectively; after line 24, insert:

"(2) <u>EACH VIDEO LOTTERY TERMINAL DEVICE AND ASSOCIATED</u> EQUIPMENT SHALL BE:

- (I) OWNED OR LEASED BY THE LICENSEE; AND
- (II) UNDER THE CONTROL OF THE COMMISSION.";

in line 31, strike "(1)"; in the same line, strike "COMMISSION" and substitute "<u>LICENSEE</u>"; in line 33, strike the first comma and substitute "<u>AND</u>"; and in the same line, strike ", AND CENTRAL COMPUTER".

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On pages 27 and 28 of the bill, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 35 on page 27 through line 3 on page 28, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 28 of the Budget and Taxation Committee Amendments, in Amendment No. 10, strike beginning with "PROVIDED" in line 10 down through the comma in line 11.